
Männlich
1 242 Lukas Paul Kollegger 1997 Schwimm Aktiv Club 17:39,68 1:06:11,42 34:44,19 1:56:45,52
2 162 Ivan Tutukin 1986 Pewag Racing Team 19:10,78 1:04:36,44 37:19,47 1:59:25,07
3 611 Rene Hilber 1999 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 19:31,00 1:04:36,00 38:15,00 2:00:16,00
4 618 Christoph Lorber 1986 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 21:48,00 1:06:56,00 36:16,00 2:03:22,00
5 69 Massimo Köstl-Lenz 1995 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 21:50,32 1:06:14,00 38:53,43 2:05:18,32
6 203 Norbert Domnik 1964 RC ARBÖ ASKÖ Feld am See 21:52,96 1:06:52,30 38:43,39 2:05:50,93
7 137 Ivan Simunkovic 1980 RTM Klagenfurt 21:55,81 1:06:56,15 40:25,21 2:07:43,11
8 117 Gerald Ratschke 1979 23:57,12 1:07:54,73 37:33,00 2:08:41,14
9 30 Thomas Fürnschuss 1982 Sportverein Trispoat 22:20,28 1:09:00,31 39:24,73 2:09:44,11
10 234 Hanno Sjuts 1983 Eintracht Frankfurt Triathlon 23:41,86 1:07:55,89 41:16,18 2:12:01,15
11 634 Christian Skof 1982 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 23:49,00 1:07:54,00 41:55,00 2:12:41,00
12 104 Matthias Opietnik 2000 Dg-tri-team-gösselsdorf 22:18,40 1:09:14,80 42:23,29 2:12:44,60
13 25 Patrick Fasching 1988 Sport am Wörthersee 24:39,85 1:08:34,87 40:59,60 2:13:02,90
14 53 Philip Hudernik 1982 LTU Linz 24:45,81 1:08:27,34 41:23,44 2:13:26,24
15 42 Alexander Hajszan 1974 Variotherm Sports 37:54,77 1:11:39,00 21:13,32 2:13:27,86
16 258 Gerhard Marchl 1984 Murrunners TRI 23:12,35 1:07:58,91 43:14,42 2:14:00,72
17 17 Walter Copi 1983 LC Vitus St.Veit/Glan 22:08,20 1:09:12,48 44:00,82 2:14:25,65
18 80 Jürgen Lipusch 2000 Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt 21:47,85 1:09:52,73 45:20,23 2:15:34,96
19 217 Udo Russegger 1987 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 26:18,77 1:11:28,67 39:44,06 2:16:09,54
20 207 Thomas Lamprecht 1980 pewag racing team 27:10,45 1:07:34,78 39:53,33 2:16:31,83
21 601 Michael Aigner 1988 TRI+RUN Autohaus Mayr Schwarzach 22:26,00 1:08:58,00 46:47,00 2:17:01,00
22 210 Lukas Steiner 1984 Schwimmverein Villach 22:03,67 1:09:54,23 45:54,43 2:17:01,42
23 21 Martin Draxler 1975 Tri Team 1.USC Traun 23:29,34 1:09:41,44 42:00,12 2:17:09,43
24 154 Stefan Temel 1990 RSG Lebring 24:55,62 1:10:43,02 42:18,73 2:17:21,09
25 253 Alexander Rauter 1982 RTM Klagenfurt 23:55,87 1:11:49,82 42:51,94 2:17:41,97
26 239 Martino Bertolin 1984 Three Giants 20:56,96 1:13:22,46 44:10,55 2:18:09,68
27 111 Gergely Popovics 1982 Narke Cycling Team 24:46,04 1:08:18,75 46:49,53 2:19:22,42
28 3 Roberto Baracani 1967 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 24:33,92 1:10:27,85 42:58,55 2:19:46,79
29 223 Martin Hirczy 1975 Gamskarkogelpasd 24:46,31 1:08:37,86 44:09,61 2:20:28,01
30 41 Andreas Haberl 1984 TRI Styria 24:34,49 1:12:39,17 43:46,47 2:20:38,94
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31 180 Martin Wrulich 1985 Schwimm Aktiv Club 26:35,62 1:07:42,02 44:37,03 2:21:18,65
32 235 Michael Mandler 1989 27:43,11 1:08:44,47 43:19,73 2:22:17,98
33 88 Stefano Medessi 1983 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 30:29,87 1:08:44,18 41:22,42 2:22:39,44
34 643 Patrick Weilharter 1985 Murrunners TRI 29:41,00 1:06:36,00 44:34,00 2:23:00,00
35 625 Andreas Petschar 1969 Schwimmverein Villach 28:04,00 1:11:41,00 41:16,00 2:23:27,00
36 132 Thomas Schmid 1989 28:42,25 1:07:02,17 45:08,84 2:23:39,55
37 95 Marco Mosca 1977 T. D. RIMINI 26:42,42 1:12:34,78 42:12,22 2:23:44,97
38 152 Daniel Swaschnig 1986 HRC-ARBÖ-WOLFSBERG 26:15,72 1:12:57,81 45:45,89 2:24:15,96
39 103 Alexander Opietnik 1973 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 26:12,12 1:12:24,03 44:17,54 2:24:50,70
40 161 Andrea Turco 1985 road runner club milano 27:56,13 1:08:31,74 46:38,71 2:25:02,77
41 153 Nik Tanner 1984 SU TRI STYRIA / Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 25:58,16 1:12:32,12 46:14,37 2:25:13,85
42 226 Jürgen Hirzer 1979 Schwimmverein Villach 24:28,79 1:09:39,41 48:45,84 2:25:22,67
43 4 Kurt Barth 1970 PSV Tri Linz 23:29,73 1:11:31,02 48:15,91 2:25:46,44
44 259 Markus Rittenbacher 1982 Tri Team Austria 27:54,27 1:11:44,24 44:04,38 2:26:07,56
45 89 Mauro Menotti 1966 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 26:01,24 1:12:36,95 45:27,59 2:26:11,26
46 248 Hendrik Jacow 1976 28:07,06 1:11:19,25 44:09,60 2:26:22,77
47 11 Michael Bürger 1998 28:50,46 1:09:36,15 45:09,02 2:26:23,82
48 58 Toma Kaplenig 1988 3athlon Kärnten 27:52,02 1:11:57,83 42:49,00 2:26:28,48
49 134 Jürgen Seifried 1974 Pewag Racing Team 24:23,14 1:13:43,08 47:40,64 2:26:30,24
50 159 Philipp Troschl 1985 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 29:43,87 1:08:40,30 44:58,08 2:26:40,89
51 229 Massimo Zotti 1977 Eastside Triathlon Gorizia 27:23,24 1:12:19,37 45:15,85 2:27:10,08
52 219 Sebastiano Cibien 1979 TREVISO TRIATHLON A.S.D. 21:37,76 1:12:54,58 50:45,42 2:27:47,24
53 190 Stefano Morandini 1972 ASD TRIATHLON LIGNANO SABBIADORO 26:08,83 1:13:26,85 45:22,78 2:27:50,11
54 144 Philipp Steinborn 1991 28:43,80 1:11:39,07 44:24,83 2:27:59,09
55 187 Andrea Rado 1978 Polisportiva San Vito 28:01,57 1:15:38,80 42:30,53 2:28:21,27
56 2 Martin Assam 1965 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 29:09,51 1:10:18,21 46:50,86 2:28:39,82
57 127 Marc Sandner 1994 29:44,54 1:09:38,86 46:37,13 2:29:09,13
58 133 Josef Schratter 1972 Triathlon Team Wolfsberg 27:24,78 1:12:22,23 47:27,48 2:29:34,46
59 67 Johannes Kolle 1973 Sport am Wörthersee 26:43,64 1:12:30,94 48:08,25 2:29:42,54
60 51 Harald Hohensinn 1980 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 28:08,67 1:14:36,04 44:03,84 2:29:56,04
61 644 Marco Zach 1998 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 27:37,00 1:12:11,00 47:29,00 2:30:11,00
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62 249 Richard Rebernig 1976 SC XTerrians Jauntal 29:51,52 1:10:31,14 47:02,64 2:30:30,77
63 188 Martin Kaindl 1967 29:43,81 1:12:34,98 46:05,87 2:30:44,94
64 215 Ivan Jamnik 1981 3K Sport 25:17,96 1:15:43,26 49:11,30 2:30:51,04
65 208 Emanuel Kunert 1988 27:53,84 1:12:36,01 47:18,57 2:31:12,90
66 612 Manfred Hübel 1967 FH Kärnten Sport 26:22,00 1:14:50,00 48:04,00 2:31:26,00
67 101 Stefan Oberfrank 1975 Schwimm Aktiv Club 24:48,13 1:12:55,27 51:06,89 2:31:25,83
68 614 Ernst Isopp 1989 Sportverein Red Katankas 26:20,00 1:15:14,00 50:22,00 2:31:51,00
69 630 Lukas Reither 1992 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 27:31,00 1:13:31,00 48:57,00 2:31:57,00
70 206 Matteo Di Bon 1987 Eastside Triathlon Gorizia 24:39,41 1:17:13,19 50:43,48 2:31:59,20
71 252 Gerald Pettauer 1972 SV Trispoat 31:17,33 1:12:54,46 45:33,89 2:32:27,74
72 62 Blaz Klobucar 1991 WFV 30:22,97 1:15:01,63 45:11,22 2:32:35,15
73 620 Harald Matzka 1969 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 29:19,00 1:10:26,00 50:48,00 2:33:10,00
74 82 Wilhelm Mack 1961 AC Moosburg 29:49,26 1:11:43,52 48:40,37 2:33:18,61
75 123 Jürgen Ruckhofer 1980 33:48,56 1:10:13,71 46:09,50 2:33:29,15
76 163 Gerhard Urschitz 1968 Triathlonclub Kagran 28:14,73 1:15:32,48 48:35,49 2:34:01,28
77 20 Flavio Di Perna 1967 6.15 Triathlon 26:29,42 1:14:23,21 49:39,44 2:34:15,78
78 638 Lorenz Stocker 1999 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 21:48,00 1:20:26,00 53:34,00 2:34:30,00
79 131 Manuel Scheipner 1992 Chinspree 29:26,74 1:13:45,11 48:40,94 2:34:42,19
80 54 Patrick Humnig 1994 30:01,97 1:14:49,90 46:59,10 2:34:43,90
81 189 Thomas Pürstinger 1973 RSG Lebring 26:30,35 1:15:47,03 48:54,37 2:35:14,63
82 110 Jürgen Podritschnig 1980 30:57,58 1:13:06,97 47:37,66 2:35:20,68
83 246 Egon Sulics 1965 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 30:23,35 1:13:07,66 48:54,21 2:35:25,59
84 94 Philipp Mörtl 1994 WVF Finkenstein 29:46,11 1:12:29,16 49:50,25 2:35:32,43
85 170 Martin Weinberger 1968 GibAlles 29:47,06 1:11:57,20 51:11,80 2:35:48,47
86 57 Pascal Kampel 1995 Schwammala 32:55,55 1:11:47,68 48:35,70 2:36:00,36
87 192 Marco Caneva 1962 ASD TRIATHLON LIGNANO SABBIADORO 29:39,87 1:12:04,19 51:52,90 2:36:47,70
88 164 Zdenko Vlah 1971 KSV Tri-Team 27:20,30 1:16:53,13 49:26,19 2:36:53,38
89 151 Alexander Sturm 1973 Regensburger Rennstall e.V. 24:30,15 1:09:45,32 58:33,99 2:37:11,49
90 83 Herbert Mag. Haberhofer 1970 Team MARIA & MARIA 30:31,18 1:15:34,52 47:41,43 2:38:13,58
91 157 Wilhelm Tischendorf 1970 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 28:03,12 1:13:30,99 52:51,74 2:38:18,53
92 244 Gilbert Wurzer 1981 AC Donauchemie St. Veit 30:03,35 1:12:58,98 51:58,76 2:38:21,24
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93 32 Antonio Gamero Ceballos 1971 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 27:43,34 1:11:15,69 56:24,80 2:38:34,46
94 145 Bernhard Steiner 1968 OMV Die Energie für ein besseres Leben 29:57,47 1:23:43,26 40:56,44 2:38:44,74
95 186 Stephan Selinger 1972 FH OÖ Sports Team 37:15,39 1:11:24,83 47:21,15 2:38:56,33
96 81 Daniele Luis 1976 Eastside Triathlon Gorizia 28:19,63 1:15:05,27 52:40,62 2:39:11,39
97 135 Christian Semprimoschnig 1979 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 30:46,58 1:16:23,47 49:38,56 2:39:38,52
98 222 Klaus Ginglseder 1986 LLC Marthon Regensburg 27:59,59 1:17:09,26 52:00,09 2:40:14,54
99 196 Martin Maier 1992 Wave Tri Team TS Wörgl 31:10,19 1:13:21,09 52:52,68 2:40:22,30
100 49 Christian Hofer 1974 X Trim Zeltweg 30:36,93 1:13:34,70 54:25,86 2:41:56,83
101 39 Harald Grünanger 1968 Union LFL Köstenberg 30:39,44 1:15:50,37 51:03,49 2:42:15,68
102 120 Martin Reichmann 1984 FH Kärnten Sport 31:07,25 1:12:06,82 53:43,59 2:42:32,96
103 240 Harald Geier 1971 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 37:39,96 1:16:58,14 46:02,97 2:42:47,69
104 641 Thomas Tajsich 1969 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 30:06,00 1:17:32,00 51:56,00 2:42:49,00
105 241 Heinz Dreier 1971 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 35:04,61 1:17:08,45 47:27,40 2:43:10,71
106 14 Luca Cervellera 1968 Cus Udine A. S. D. (1164) 24:31,59 1:22:41,71 51:57,07 2:43:52,82
107 608 Franz Fehberger 1968 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 34:10,00 1:18:34,00 49:41,00 2:44:52,00
108 238 Toni Grzina 1969 Triatlon Klub Matulji 29:57,75 1:12:15,88 1:00:26,22 2:45:24,00
109 245 Michael Riedl 1964 Nautilus 25:47,69 1:14:23,96 59:53,22 2:45:29,97
110 619 René Magerle 1976 AC Moosburg 36:13,00 1:18:56,00 47:02,00 2:45:33,00
111 107 Rene Pichler 1992 SV Thörl-Maglern 26:52,96 1:14:36,78 59:44,09 2:45:36,86
112 213 Christian Herrnhofer 1977 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 35:58,80 1:16:02,98 50:48,92 2:45:46,04
113 197 Oliver Brantweiner 1976 Wave Tri Team TS Wörgl 32:40,57 1:16:46,19 53:33,07 2:46:34,83
114 106 Andrea Pesavento 1971 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 36:27,12 1:15:48,69 49:41,01 2:47:00,18
115 629 Chris Punter 1972 AC Moosburg 31:09,00 1:17:25,00 55:38,00 2:48:00,00
116 102 Ewald Oberluggauer 1964 Askö Arbö RC Feld am See 35:11,44 1:14:57,66 55:47,08 2:48:31,61
117 59 Thomas Kassmannhuber 1989 27:24,94 1:22:25,38 54:32,60 2:48:40,19
118 225 Wilfried Logar 1972 Sportverein Trispoat 28:06,04 1:15:07,19 1:02:37,93 2:49:11,74
119 71 Manuel Krobath 1984 31:23,38 1:21:49,59 52:49,05 2:49:14,15
120 115 Michael Putz 1971 ATSV Tri-Ternitz 35:13,60 1:16:50,85 54:06,83 2:49:47,57
121 92 Matteo Montini 1978 27:25,21 1:17:11,75 1:01:55,73 2:50:08,10
122 91 Jürgen Mitteregger 1965 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 30:01,65 1:16:49,20 1:00:45,56 2:50:27,19
123 65 Kevin Kogelnik 1989 30:36,89 1:21:25,48 56:00,64 2:50:28,20
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124 40 Bernhard Gutschmar 1969 pewag racing team 22:35,73 1:20:29,36 1:04:12,92 2:50:54,86
125 168 Martin Dietmar Wallner 1983 Sportverein Trispoat 30:20,30 1:22:26,06 53:43,65 2:50:56,34
126 138 Stefano Sinigoi 1972 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 30:03,79 1:20:38,36 57:23,51 2:51:03,76
127 122 Davide Roveda 1982 FIDAL 27:51,09 1:23:02,36 57:32,36 2:51:35,81
128 623 Martin Omann 1983 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 30:28,00 1:17:10,00 1:01:25,00 2:51:46,00
129 232 Gregor Ilc 1979 DRUŠTVO ZA PLJUČNO HIPERTENZIJO SLOVENIJA 20:42,06 1:22:34,63 1:03:36,24 2:51:51,51
130 119 Christian Rebernig 1964 xterrians 34:32,77 1:17:18,18 55:23,60 2:51:54,11
131 147 Daniel Steinwender 1975 31:15,94 1:17:44,40 58:54,23 2:52:35,29
132 193 Mario Zoratti 1963 ASD TRIATHLON LIGNANO SABBIADORO 32:33,33 1:20:29,21 55:51,45 2:52:54,89
133 66 Wolfgang Kolenik 1974 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 32:39,68 1:23:45,14 52:56,27 2:52:58,04
134 37 Martin Grabner 1974 Sportverein Trispoat 31:14,82 1:18:16,77 1:00:52,25 2:53:10,22
135 114 Dieter Pucker 1973 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 30:39,96 1:18:26,57 1:02:02,08 2:53:34,04
136 9 Maurizio Bradaschia 1962 Rari Nantes Trieste 28:05,01 1:26:20,03 56:49,18 2:54:08,99
137 60 Albin Kesselbacher 1980 30:15,76 1:16:38,33 1:04:46,74 2:54:46,62
138 178 Andreas Wohlfahrt 1959 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 29:31,73 1:21:04,59 1:01:46,52 2:54:49,34
139 10 Adrian Brunner 1980 30:47,24 1:17:41,34 1:02:20,19 2:54:53,94
140 172 Gerfried Weisensteiner 1972 Sportverein Trispoat 29:15,78 1:27:36,99 54:34,73 2:54:56,33
141 155 Hannes Tesch 1974 USI Graz 28:58,53 1:24:58,79 57:00,89 2:54:56,74
142 231 Patrik Hirt 1990 34:52,94 1:24:53,22 52:38,84 2:55:05,14
143 146 Sebastian Steiner 1991 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 32:43,32 1:16:30,87 1:02:32,80 2:55:16,83
144 68 Blaz Kosorok 1972 Olimpija Triatlon klub 28:02,35 1:24:18,42 59:15,44 2:55:23,16
145 622 Gerhard Oberrauner 1972 Carinthian Runners 32:46,00 1:18:24,00 1:01:24,00 2:56:11,00
146 47 Florian Hechenberger 1995 32:11,66 1:26:57,79 53:36,88 2:56:24,47
147 169 Alexander Watzek 1965 Variotherm Sports 35:52,47 1:20:35,98 57:33,70 2:57:50,73
148 73 Marjan Kunčič 1967 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 46:51,51 1:14:30,48 53:23,03 2:57:51,37
149 129 Erich Scheikl 1959 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 31:21,20 1:18:22,65 1:04:25,49 2:57:58,96
150 184 Oliver Zippusch 1977 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 37:55,93 1:22:32,82 53:52,31 2:58:06,31
151 177 Henning Wistorf 1982 31:09,07 1:27:30,53 56:13,37 2:59:03,59
152 19 Harald Deubler 1977 34:47,55 1:26:33,73 54:02,53 3:00:08,96
153 250 Alexander Brecholov 1973 31:05,64 1:26:17,71 57:20,73 3:00:35,80
154 602 Christoph Aschauer 1991 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 32:07,00 1:28:46,00 57:03,00 3:00:56,00
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155 85 Erich Malle 1971 31:15,85 1:30:14,37 56:32,45 3:01:48,11
156 79 Michael Laudenbach 1993 40:16,30 1:20:53,61 57:17,36 3:02:46,76
157 160 Matej Trpin 1970 TK TRISPORT KAMNIK 34:57,60 1:24:24,75 1:01:29,51 3:03:50,28
158 179 Mario Wohlfahrt 1961 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 37:44,94 1:23:16,31 59:58,87 3:04:02,20
159 158 Renato Tittaferrante 1965 A.S.D. LIGNANO TRIATHLON 40:52,77 1:23:31,66 56:32,21 3:05:08,20
160 72 Martin Kubitschek 1965 Team Ausdauercoach 32:01,68 1:30:29,93 59:19,25 3:05:37,08
161 209 Demin Nalic 1988 32:10,55 1:24:33,62 1:04:55,10 3:05:47,80
162 28 Herbert Fuchs 1956 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 36:35,57 1:27:00,21 1:00:12,41 3:07:23,91
163 100 Florian Nimmrichter 1974 AC Moosburg 37:26,05 1:16:16,22 1:09:04,62 3:07:34,09
164 202 Christof Kaplaner 1964 35:24,46 1:33:21,77 58:22,00 3:10:50,18
165 63 Stefan Köchl 1982 Sportverein Trispoat 29:20,85 1:31:37,31 1:06:59,46 3:11:53,67
166 23 Michele Faccin 1969 cus udine triathlon 36:26,53 1:31:17,00 1:01:20,82 3:12:28,90
167 5 Denis Battistella 1974 Free Style Triathlon 43:08,18 1:26:40,68 59:54,09 3:14:36,09
168 149 Ján Strömpl 1990 BK Spartak Medzev 37:08,68 1:25:10,24 1:10:33,82 3:16:10,06
169 78 Franz Latzko 1966 36:52,82 1:27:04,16 1:09:18,34 3:17:19,94
170 118 Arnulf Michael Raunig 1969 LC Vitus Sankt Veit 42:21,12 1:32:42,13 1:02:31,50 3:21:33,74
171 24 Damjan Fajmut 1986 37:47,91 1:32:54,12 1:09:12,07 3:25:43,81
172 109 Franz Piffer 1957 41:40,50 1:32:04,24 1:09:32,40 3:27:13,39
173 84 Hans Mag. Omann 1958 Trispoat Klagenfurt 37:02,98 1:35:32,83 1:13:51,76 3:30:18,19
174 165 Arke Vogell 1989 Schwimmaktiv Club 44:42,75 1:33:18,25 1:04:42,69 3:31:10,30
175 143 Wolfgang Steinberger 1961 ATUS TRI Jdbg 37:32,59 1:34:23,84 1:13:50,72 3:31:42,44
176 55 Jan Jagodzinski 1948 Sportunion 43:18,49 1:34:32,03 1:09:40,16 3:32:25,48
177 1108 Teodor Pichler 1951 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 40:49,00 1:40:15,00 1:16:46,00 3:41:16,00
178 45 Alexander Hansl 1970 36:46,31 1:37:04,51 1:25:00,83 3:45:39,33
179 218 Richard Zuschrott 1969 evapart 36:21,30 1:45:33,81 1:17:44,36 3:46:40,11
180 220 Oliver Höllmüller 1979 WHC Vösendorf  X Sport 30:06,14 1:13:47,35 DSQ
181 191 Marco Grimaz 1965 ASD TRIATHLON LIGNANO SABBIADORO 28:51,48 1:10:53,39 42:24,84 DSQ
182 139 Markus Smole 1977 markuSmole 21:55,32 1:12:43,25 48:30,71 DSQ
183 201 Reinhold Garnitschnig 1957 RTM ASVÖ ÖATMC Klagenfurt 26:10,47 1:13:23,61 47:02,47 DSQ
184 29 Piergiovanni Furlanis 1969 ASD Fiamme cremisi italia triathlon 29:29,90 1:14:00,09 42:40,02 DSQ
185 43 Florian Hampel 1970 SC-Obdach 30:55,32 1:15:56,96 46:18,55 DSQ
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186 256 Tomasz Rotovnik 1974 TC Velenja 29:51,18 1:12:14,91 53:46,50 DSQ
187 228 Wolfgang Lengenfelder 1967 Carinthian Runners 30:07,82 1:22:35,22 49:50,32 DSQ
188 605 Lars Eichen 1979 26:57,00 1:12:15,00 DNF
189 12 Enrico Carella 1950 Boramultisport Trieste 37:21,70 2:08:04,80 DNF
190 87 Slobodan Maresic 1976 24:40,47 1:15:56,29 DNF
191 97 Christian Mostegel 1981 Murrunners TRI 30:02,87 1:18:39,76 DNF
192 124 Markus Sageder 1972 pewag racing team 26:03,79 1:08:51,95 DNF
193 251 Michael Reissig 1985 Fluidlife 30:24,94 DNF

Weiblich
1 635 Kerstin Skof-Kneschar 1984 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 28:49,00 2:19:30,00
2 640 Sonja Tajsich 1975 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 25:34,00 1:12:33,00 41:45,00 2:21:49,00
3 96 Theresa Moser 1993 RC Figaro Sparkasse Lienz 23:38,97 1:17:53,92 40:33,62 2:24:07,70
4 205 Luzia Ludwig 1999 Sports Monkeys Triathlon Club 25:28,44 1:18:52,65 50:10,07 2:36:30,66
5 227 Melanie Gschwandtner 1981 Schwimmverein Villach 28:32,31 1:17:57,82 47:43,82 2:36:47,35
6 56 Ines Jölly 1988 SU TRI STYRIA / Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 30:12,07 1:19:31,54 44:52,06 2:37:05,75
7 140 Rebecca Stanz 1996 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 27:35,82 1:20:35,90 47:43,91 2:38:08,61
8 74 Birgit Labmayer 1974 PSV Tri Linz 26:26,86 1:19:04,20 51:01,25 2:38:44,35
9 639 Chiara Marita Szolderits 1998 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 29:25,00 1:18:45,00 48:47,00 2:39:11,00
10 610 Ruth Grint 1967 Kiwi tri 30:10,00 1:17:59,00 48:59,00 2:39:19,00
11 603 Nathalie Christian 1981 Schwimm Aktiv Club 28:46,00 1:21:42,00 48:13,00 2:42:02,00
12 93 Gitta Mori 1966 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 28:17,30 1:17:48,60 53:18,29 2:42:30,56
13 185 Evi Jandrositz 1984 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 29:28,42 1:18:45,35 51:58,81 2:42:51,02
14 6 Eva-Maria Bauer 1978 ATSV Tri-Ternitz 31:41,00 1:22:10,25 46:08,62 2:43:16,69
15 173 Nicole Weiss 1984 AC Moosburg 33:50,63 1:21:15,98 46:26,81 2:43:54,95
16 247 Elke Istenig 1975 RTM ASVÖ ÖATMC Klagenfurt 32:00,93 1:19:05,95 50:39,75 2:44:24,45
17 13 Silvia Castellan 1983 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 28:13,71 1:25:56,99 51:52,69 2:48:23,76
18 633 Julia Seger 1985 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 31:36,00 1:19:13,00 54:48,00 2:48:30,00
19 70 Sigrid Krauland 1978 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 31:31,73 1:19:09,13 54:07,12 2:48:29,95
20 48 Isolde Hinterberger 1976 Schwimm Aktiv Club 33:52,33 1:21:09,76 50:30,49 2:49:25,38
21 607 Jasmin Exner-Fasching 1989 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 28:16,00 1:20:02,00 59:37,00 2:49:55,00
22 616 Anita Lackner 1973 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 28:56,00 1:21:48,00 55:58,00 2:49:59,00
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23 130 Lisa-Marie Scheikl 1994 KSV Kapfenberg 28:26,70 1:21:29,27 58:32,95 2:51:26,43
24 38 Andreja Gradisar 1973 TK TRISPORT KAMNIK 32:10,04 1:22:06,83 54:26,87 2:51:57,84
25 255 Nada Rotovnik Kojzek 1963 TKL 28:35,79 1:18:55,46 1:02:17,10 2:52:47,13
26 221 Nicole Gruber 1976 Tri Schedina 32:29,07 1:21:41,52 56:48,91 2:54:07,00
27 142 Karin Stefan 1989 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 31:44,39 1:22:19,24 57:22,30 2:54:44,63
28 8 Marta Bianchet 1980 ASD fiamme cremisi italia 35:05,22 1:28:42,46 49:23,41 2:56:36,47
29 254 Caroline Niebuhr 1986 31:57,35 1:26:55,23 53:21,60 2:57:03,39
30 105 Anita Paggitz 1989 Sportverein Trispoat 37:26,90 1:27:14,41 48:35,57 2:57:17,40
31 211 Marianne Werner 1982 38:29,66 1:27:52,58 47:47,85 2:57:56,68
32 174 Christiana Willegger 1985 33:28,25 1:25:14,29 57:12,69 2:59:54,97
33 90 Nicole Metz 1971 Variotherm Sports 33:32,44 1:29:02,20 54:00,96 3:00:18,22
34 198 Sylvia Zwatz 1982 Prosecco Racing Team 34:16,84 1:23:23,21 59:02,02 3:00:55,17
35 216 Elisabeth Hirczy 1973 32:29,69 1:30:21,35 55:18,30 3:01:29,31
36 613 Andi Husz 1960 LTC Wangen 28:31,00 1:26:30,00 1:02:53,00 3:01:55,00
37 257 Eva Kiss-Kraft 1960 RTM 30:05,82 1:28:16,15 1:01:21,52 3:03:31,94
38 86 Daniela Marega 1970 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 37:38,44 1:31:15,48 53:30,76 3:04:44,20
39 224 Jennifer Klauser 1990 TriOutGirls 28:41,26 1:21:46,44 1:09:52,00 3:04:54,90
40 16 Cristina Colla 1973 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 31:41,32 1:27:20,57 1:04:52,40 3:07:28,63
41 181 Michaela Wurm 1977 Tri Runners Baden 31:39,48 1:27:17,36 1:04:46,73 3:07:35,20
42 26 Julia Fast 1985 29:27,15 1:25:26,62 1:06:44,41 3:08:50,71
43 243 Silke Klaming 1974 LC Vitus 37:16,53 1:36:11,21 53:55,58 3:10:36,95
44 212 Christine Jäger 1977 SAW 33:53,07 1:29:13,44 1:05:59,23 3:12:10,46
45 199 Stefanie Prohinigg 1992 Prosecco Racing Team 33:37,96 1:26:57,36 1:06:20,76 3:12:13,26
46 156 Yvonne Tesch 1975 32:33,53 1:34:42,35 59:46,44 3:12:46,95
47 116 Jessica Quaglia 1988 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 37:07,72 1:27:42,55 1:05:39,10 3:13:11,30
48 76 Alexandra Langer 1973 Schwimm Aktiv Club 36:09,90 1:30:26,96 1:02:41,34 3:13:15,46
49 75 Claudia Lahner 1968 37:30,25 1:31:15,94 1:00:07,14 3:13:46,82
50 33 Sabine Gassinger 1979 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 32:47,90 1:36:21,90 59:10,27 3:13:57,95
51 175 Monika Willmann 1970 34:37,72 1:33:32,57 1:01:54,12 3:15:13,70
52 15 Anna Maria Ciarla 1966 A.S.D. Lignano Triathlon 42:19,57 1:30:32,31 59:51,95 3:16:33,75
53 645 Christina Pippenbacher 1994 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 33:52,00 1:31:51,00 1:07:26,00 3:16:49,00
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54 150 Claudia Stückler 1979 32:08,98 1:34:46,00 1:07:39,43 3:18:21,71
55 27 Stefania Filippi 1965 Treviso Triathlon 51:41,10 1:31:19,25 51:28,31 3:19:38,61
56 194 Gabriella Bertuola 1976 ASD TRIATHLON LIGNANO SABBIADORO 37:43,80 1:34:57,90 1:05:55,17 3:21:48,12
57 22 Romana Eckelsberger 1979 39:27,77 1:34:37,97 1:02:38,43 3:22:01,95
58 237 Martina Vadlja 1980 Triatlon Klub Matulji 34:36,10 1:41:23,79 1:03:37,63 3:22:21,31
59 121 Francesca Rispoli 1986 road runner club milano 31:32,73 1:29:19,02 1:20:31,78 3:26:27,15
60 233 Marlene Hauser 1985 TriOutGirls 38:16,20 1:40:19,44 1:04:12,35 3:26:34,94
61 636 Sonja Sparouz 1973 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 35:18,00 1:36:51,00 1:11:13,00 3:28:26,00
62 171 Anna Weinstabl 1995 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 34:50,41 1:45:07,85 1:08:30,44 3:31:27,73
63 50 Verena Höfferer 1980 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 37:38,74 1:36:29,34 1:13:01,07 3:31:50,75
64 628 Jutta Pippenbacher 1970 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 41:38,00 1:34:15,00 1:15:54,00 3:35:43,00
65 183 Anna Zambelli 1968 Schwimm Aktiv Club 42:38,12 1:56:38,48 1:10:55,22 3:55:18,59
66 112 Maria Pressl 1962 Schwimmaktiv Club 47:05,31 1:41:53,12 1:35:38,78 4:09:25,68

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 259
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Männlich
Junioren M
1 104 Matthias Opietnik 2000 Dg-tri-team-gösselsdorf 22:18,40 1:09:14,80 42:23,29 2:12:44,60
2 80 Jürgen Lipusch 2000 Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt 21:47,85 1:09:52,73 45:20,23 2:15:34,96
U23 M
1 242 Lukas Paul Kollegger 1997 Schwimm Aktiv Club 17:39,68 1:06:11,42 34:44,19 1:56:45,52
2 611 Rene Hilber 1999 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 19:31,00 1:04:36,00 38:15,00 2:00:16,00
3 11 Michael Bürger 1998 28:50,46 1:09:36,15 45:09,02 2:26:23,82
4 644 Marco Zach 1998 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 27:37,00 1:12:11,00 47:29,00 2:30:11,00
5 638 Lorenz Stocker 1999 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 21:48,00 1:20:26,00 53:34,00 2:34:30,00
AK 24-29 M
1 69 Massimo Köstl-Lenz 1995 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 21:50,32 1:06:14,00 38:53,43 2:05:18,32
2 154 Stefan Temel 1990 RSG Lebring 24:55,62 1:10:43,02 42:18,73 2:17:21,09
3 144 Philipp Steinborn 1991 28:43,80 1:11:39,07 44:24,83 2:27:59,09
4 127 Marc Sandner 1994 29:44,54 1:09:38,86 46:37,13 2:29:09,13
5 630 Lukas Reither 1992 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 27:31,00 1:13:31,00 48:57,00 2:31:57,00
6 62 Blaz Klobucar 1991 WFV 30:22,97 1:15:01,63 45:11,22 2:32:35,15
7 131 Manuel Scheipner 1992 Chinspree 29:26,74 1:13:45,11 48:40,94 2:34:42,19
8 54 Patrick Humnig 1994 30:01,97 1:14:49,90 46:59,10 2:34:43,90
9 94 Philipp Mörtl 1994 WVF Finkenstein 29:46,11 1:12:29,16 49:50,25 2:35:32,43
10 57 Pascal Kampel 1995 Schwammala 32:55,55 1:11:47,68 48:35,70 2:36:00,36
11 196 Martin Maier 1992 Wave Tri Team TS Wörgl 31:10,19 1:13:21,09 52:52,68 2:40:22,30
12 107 Rene Pichler 1992 SV Thörl-Maglern 26:52,96 1:14:36,78 59:44,09 2:45:36,86
13 231 Patrik Hirt 1990 34:52,94 1:24:53,22 52:38,84 2:55:05,14
14 146 Sebastian Steiner 1991 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 32:43,32 1:16:30,87 1:02:32,80 2:55:16,83
15 47 Florian Hechenberger 1995 32:11,66 1:26:57,79 53:36,88 2:56:24,47
16 602 Christoph Aschauer 1991 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 32:07,00 1:28:46,00 57:03,00 3:00:56,00
17 79 Michael Laudenbach 1993 40:16,30 1:20:53,61 57:17,36 3:02:46,76
18 149 Ján Strömpl 1990 BK Spartak Medzev 37:08,68 1:25:10,24 1:10:33,82 3:16:10,06
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AK 30-34 M
1 162 Ivan Tutukin 1986 Pewag Racing Team 19:10,78 1:04:36,44 37:19,47 1:59:25,07
2 618 Christoph Lorber 1986 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 21:48,00 1:06:56,00 36:16,00 2:03:22,00
3 25 Patrick Fasching 1988 Sport am Wörthersee 24:39,85 1:08:34,87 40:59,60 2:13:02,90
4 217 Udo Russegger 1987 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 26:18,77 1:11:28,67 39:44,06 2:16:09,54
5 601 Michael Aigner 1988 TRI+RUN Autohaus Mayr Schwarzach 22:26,00 1:08:58,00 46:47,00 2:17:01,00
6 180 Martin Wrulich 1985 Schwimm Aktiv Club 26:35,62 1:07:42,02 44:37,03 2:21:18,65
7 235 Michael Mandler 1989 27:43,11 1:08:44,47 43:19,73 2:22:17,98
8 643 Patrick Weilharter 1985 Murrunners TRI 29:41,00 1:06:36,00 44:34,00 2:23:00,00
9 132 Thomas Schmid 1989 28:42,25 1:07:02,17 45:08,84 2:23:39,55
10 152 Daniel Swaschnig 1986 HRC-ARBÖ-WOLFSBERG 26:15,72 1:12:57,81 45:45,89 2:24:15,96
11 161 Andrea Turco 1985 road runner club milano 27:56,13 1:08:31,74 46:38,71 2:25:02,77
12 58 Toma Kaplenig 1988 3athlon Kärnten 27:52,02 1:11:57,83 42:49,00 2:26:28,48
13 159 Philipp Troschl 1985 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 29:43,87 1:08:40,30 44:58,08 2:26:40,89
14 208 Emanuel Kunert 1988 27:53,84 1:12:36,01 47:18,57 2:31:12,90
15 614 Ernst Isopp 1989 Sportverein Red Katankas 26:20,00 1:15:14,00 50:22,00 2:31:51,00
16 206 Matteo Di Bon 1987 Eastside Triathlon Gorizia 24:39,41 1:17:13,19 50:43,48 2:31:59,20
17 222 Klaus Ginglseder 1986 LLC Marthon Regensburg 27:59,59 1:17:09,26 52:00,09 2:40:14,54
18 59 Thomas Kassmannhuber 1989 27:24,94 1:22:25,38 54:32,60 2:48:40,19
19 65 Kevin Kogelnik 1989 30:36,89 1:21:25,48 56:00,64 2:50:28,20
20 209 Demin Nalic 1988 32:10,55 1:24:33,62 1:04:55,10 3:05:47,80
21 24 Damjan Fajmut 1986 37:47,91 1:32:54,12 1:09:12,07 3:25:43,81
22 165 Arke Vogell 1989 Schwimmaktiv Club 44:42,75 1:33:18,25 1:04:42,69 3:31:10,30
AK 35-39 M
1 137 Ivan Simunkovic 1980 RTM Klagenfurt 21:55,81 1:06:56,15 40:25,21 2:07:43,11
2 30 Thomas Fürnschuss 1982 Sportverein Trispoat 22:20,28 1:09:00,31 39:24,73 2:09:44,11
3 234 Hanno Sjuts 1983 Eintracht Frankfurt Triathlon 23:41,86 1:07:55,89 41:16,18 2:12:01,15
4 634 Christian Skof 1982 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 23:49,00 1:07:54,00 41:55,00 2:12:41,00
5 53 Philip Hudernik 1982 LTU Linz 24:45,81 1:08:27,34 41:23,44 2:13:26,24
6 258 Gerhard Marchl 1984 Murrunners TRI 23:12,35 1:07:58,91 43:14,42 2:14:00,72
7 17 Walter Copi 1983 LC Vitus St.Veit/Glan 22:08,20 1:09:12,48 44:00,82 2:14:25,65
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8 207 Thomas Lamprecht 1980 pewag racing team 27:10,45 1:07:34,78 39:53,33 2:16:31,83
9 210 Lukas Steiner 1984 Schwimmverein Villach 22:03,67 1:09:54,23 45:54,43 2:17:01,42
10 253 Alexander Rauter 1982 RTM Klagenfurt 23:55,87 1:11:49,82 42:51,94 2:17:41,97
11 239 Martino Bertolin 1984 Three Giants 20:56,96 1:13:22,46 44:10,55 2:18:09,68
12 111 Gergely Popovics 1982 Narke Cycling Team 24:46,04 1:08:18,75 46:49,53 2:19:22,42
13 41 Andreas Haberl 1984 TRI Styria 24:34,49 1:12:39,17 43:46,47 2:20:38,94
14 88 Stefano Medessi 1983 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 30:29,87 1:08:44,18 41:22,42 2:22:39,44
15 153 Nik Tanner 1984 SU TRI STYRIA / Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 25:58,16 1:12:32,12 46:14,37 2:25:13,85
16 259 Markus Rittenbacher 1982 Tri Team Austria 27:54,27 1:11:44,24 44:04,38 2:26:07,56
17 51 Harald Hohensinn 1980 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 28:08,67 1:14:36,04 44:03,84 2:29:56,04
18 215 Ivan Jamnik 1981 3K Sport 25:17,96 1:15:43,26 49:11,30 2:30:51,04
19 123 Jürgen Ruckhofer 1980 33:48,56 1:10:13,71 46:09,50 2:33:29,15
20 110 Jürgen Podritschnig 1980 30:57,58 1:13:06,97 47:37,66 2:35:20,68
21 244 Gilbert Wurzer 1981 AC Donauchemie St. Veit 30:03,35 1:12:58,98 51:58,76 2:38:21,24
22 120 Martin Reichmann 1984 FH Kärnten Sport 31:07,25 1:12:06,82 53:43,59 2:42:32,96
23 71 Manuel Krobath 1984 31:23,38 1:21:49,59 52:49,05 2:49:14,15
24 168 Martin Dietmar Wallner 1983 Sportverein Trispoat 30:20,30 1:22:26,06 53:43,65 2:50:56,34
25 122 Davide Roveda 1982 FIDAL 27:51,09 1:23:02,36 57:32,36 2:51:35,81
26 623 Martin Omann 1983 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 30:28,00 1:17:10,00 1:01:25,00 2:51:46,00
27 60 Albin Kesselbacher 1980 30:15,76 1:16:38,33 1:04:46,74 2:54:46,62
28 10 Adrian Brunner 1980 30:47,24 1:17:41,34 1:02:20,19 2:54:53,94
29 177 Henning Wistorf 1982 31:09,07 1:27:30,53 56:13,37 2:59:03,59
30 63 Stefan Köchl 1982 Sportverein Trispoat 29:20,85 1:31:37,31 1:06:59,46 3:11:53,67
Master 40-44 M
1 117 Gerald Ratschke 1979 23:57,12 1:07:54,73 37:33,00 2:08:41,14
2 21 Martin Draxler 1975 Tri Team 1.USC Traun 23:29,34 1:09:41,44 42:00,12 2:17:09,43
3 223 Martin Hirczy 1975 Gamskarkogelpasd 24:46,31 1:08:37,86 44:09,61 2:20:28,01
4 95 Marco Mosca 1977 T. D. RIMINI 26:42,42 1:12:34,78 42:12,22 2:23:44,97
5 226 Jürgen Hirzer 1979 Schwimmverein Villach 24:28,79 1:09:39,41 48:45,84 2:25:22,67
6 248 Hendrik Jacow 1976 28:07,06 1:11:19,25 44:09,60 2:26:22,77
7 229 Massimo Zotti 1977 Eastside Triathlon Gorizia 27:23,24 1:12:19,37 45:15,85 2:27:10,08
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8 219 Sebastiano Cibien 1979 TREVISO TRIATHLON A.S.D. 21:37,76 1:12:54,58 50:45,42 2:27:47,24
9 187 Andrea Rado 1978 Polisportiva San Vito 28:01,57 1:15:38,80 42:30,53 2:28:21,27
10 249 Richard Rebernig 1976 SC XTerrians Jauntal 29:51,52 1:10:31,14 47:02,64 2:30:30,77
11 101 Stefan Oberfrank 1975 Schwimm Aktiv Club 24:48,13 1:12:55,27 51:06,89 2:31:25,83
12 81 Daniele Luis 1976 Eastside Triathlon Gorizia 28:19,63 1:15:05,27 52:40,62 2:39:11,39
13 135 Christian Semprimoschnig 1979 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 30:46,58 1:16:23,47 49:38,56 2:39:38,52
14 619 René Magerle 1976 AC Moosburg 36:13,00 1:18:56,00 47:02,00 2:45:33,00
15 213 Christian Herrnhofer 1977 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 35:58,80 1:16:02,98 50:48,92 2:45:46,04
16 197 Oliver Brantweiner 1976 Wave Tri Team TS Wörgl 32:40,57 1:16:46,19 53:33,07 2:46:34,83
17 92 Matteo Montini 1978 27:25,21 1:17:11,75 1:01:55,73 2:50:08,10
18 232 Gregor Ilc 1979 DRUŠTVO ZA PLJUČNO HIPERTENZIJO SLOVENIJA 20:42,06 1:22:34,63 1:03:36,24 2:51:51,51
19 147 Daniel Steinwender 1975 31:15,94 1:17:44,40 58:54,23 2:52:35,29
20 184 Oliver Zippusch 1977 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 37:55,93 1:22:32,82 53:52,31 2:58:06,31
21 19 Harald Deubler 1977 34:47,55 1:26:33,73 54:02,53 3:00:08,96
Master 45-49 M
1 42 Alexander Hajszan 1974 Variotherm Sports 37:54,77 1:11:39,00 21:13,32 2:13:27,86
2 103 Alexander Opietnik 1973 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 26:12,12 1:12:24,03 44:17,54 2:24:50,70
3 4 Kurt Barth 1970 PSV Tri Linz 23:29,73 1:11:31,02 48:15,91 2:25:46,44
4 134 Jürgen Seifried 1974 Pewag Racing Team 24:23,14 1:13:43,08 47:40,64 2:26:30,24
5 190 Stefano Morandini 1972 ASD TRIATHLON LIGNANO SABBIADORO 26:08,83 1:13:26,85 45:22,78 2:27:50,11
6 133 Josef Schratter 1972 Triathlon Team Wolfsberg 27:24,78 1:12:22,23 47:27,48 2:29:34,46
7 67 Johannes Kolle 1973 Sport am Wörthersee 26:43,64 1:12:30,94 48:08,25 2:29:42,54
8 252 Gerald Pettauer 1972 SV Trispoat 31:17,33 1:12:54,46 45:33,89 2:32:27,74
9 189 Thomas Pürstinger 1973 RSG Lebring 26:30,35 1:15:47,03 48:54,37 2:35:14,63
10 164 Zdenko Vlah 1971 KSV Tri-Team 27:20,30 1:16:53,13 49:26,19 2:36:53,38
11 151 Alexander Sturm 1973 Regensburger Rennstall e.V. 24:30,15 1:09:45,32 58:33,99 2:37:11,49
12 83 Herbert Mag. Haberhofer 1970 Team MARIA & MARIA 30:31,18 1:15:34,52 47:41,43 2:38:13,58
13 157 Wilhelm Tischendorf 1970 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 28:03,12 1:13:30,99 52:51,74 2:38:18,53
14 32 Antonio Gamero Ceballos 1971 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 27:43,34 1:11:15,69 56:24,80 2:38:34,46
15 186 Stephan Selinger 1972 FH OÖ Sports Team 37:15,39 1:11:24,83 47:21,15 2:38:56,33
16 49 Christian Hofer 1974 X Trim Zeltweg 30:36,93 1:13:34,70 54:25,86 2:41:56,83
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17 240 Harald Geier 1971 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 37:39,96 1:16:58,14 46:02,97 2:42:47,69
18 241 Heinz Dreier 1971 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 35:04,61 1:17:08,45 47:27,40 2:43:10,71
19 106 Andrea Pesavento 1971 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 36:27,12 1:15:48,69 49:41,01 2:47:00,18
20 629 Chris Punter 1972 AC Moosburg 31:09,00 1:17:25,00 55:38,00 2:48:00,00
21 225 Wilfried Logar 1972 Sportverein Trispoat 28:06,04 1:15:07,19 1:02:37,93 2:49:11,74
22 115 Michael Putz 1971 ATSV Tri-Ternitz 35:13,60 1:16:50,85 54:06,83 2:49:47,57
23 138 Stefano Sinigoi 1972 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 30:03,79 1:20:38,36 57:23,51 2:51:03,76
24 66 Wolfgang Kolenik 1974 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 32:39,68 1:23:45,14 52:56,27 2:52:58,04
25 37 Martin Grabner 1974 Sportverein Trispoat 31:14,82 1:18:16,77 1:00:52,25 2:53:10,22
26 114 Dieter Pucker 1973 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 30:39,96 1:18:26,57 1:02:02,08 2:53:34,04
27 172 Gerfried Weisensteiner 1972 Sportverein Trispoat 29:15,78 1:27:36,99 54:34,73 2:54:56,33
28 155 Hannes Tesch 1974 USI Graz 28:58,53 1:24:58,79 57:00,89 2:54:56,74
29 68 Blaz Kosorok 1972 Olimpija Triatlon klub 28:02,35 1:24:18,42 59:15,44 2:55:23,16
30 622 Gerhard Oberrauner 1972 Carinthian Runners 32:46,00 1:18:24,00 1:01:24,00 2:56:11,00
31 250 Alexander Brecholov 1973 31:05,64 1:26:17,71 57:20,73 3:00:35,80
32 85 Erich Malle 1971 31:15,85 1:30:14,37 56:32,45 3:01:48,11
33 160 Matej Trpin 1970 TK TRISPORT KAMNIK 34:57,60 1:24:24,75 1:01:29,51 3:03:50,28
34 100 Florian Nimmrichter 1974 AC Moosburg 37:26,05 1:16:16,22 1:09:04,62 3:07:34,09
35 5 Denis Battistella 1974 Free Style Triathlon 43:08,18 1:26:40,68 59:54,09 3:14:36,09
36 45 Alexander Hansl 1970 36:46,31 1:37:04,51 1:25:00,83 3:45:39,33
Master 50-54 M
1 3 Roberto Baracani 1967 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 24:33,92 1:10:27,85 42:58,55 2:19:46,79
2 625 Andreas Petschar 1969 Schwimmverein Villach 28:04,00 1:11:41,00 41:16,00 2:23:27,00
3 89 Mauro Menotti 1966 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 26:01,24 1:12:36,95 45:27,59 2:26:11,26
4 2 Martin Assam 1965 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 29:09,51 1:10:18,21 46:50,86 2:28:39,82
5 188 Martin Kaindl 1967 29:43,81 1:12:34,98 46:05,87 2:30:44,94
6 612 Manfred Hübel 1967 FH Kärnten Sport 26:22,00 1:14:50,00 48:04,00 2:31:26,00
7 620 Harald Matzka 1969 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 29:19,00 1:10:26,00 50:48,00 2:33:10,00
8 163 Gerhard Urschitz 1968 Triathlonclub Kagran 28:14,73 1:15:32,48 48:35,49 2:34:01,28
9 20 Flavio Di Perna 1967 6.15 Triathlon 26:29,42 1:14:23,21 49:39,44 2:34:15,78
10 246 Egon Sulics 1965 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 30:23,35 1:13:07,66 48:54,21 2:35:25,59
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11 170 Martin Weinberger 1968 GibAlles 29:47,06 1:11:57,20 51:11,80 2:35:48,47
12 145 Bernhard Steiner 1968 OMV Die Energie für ein besseres Leben 29:57,47 1:23:43,26 40:56,44 2:38:44,74
13 39 Harald Grünanger 1968 Union LFL Köstenberg 30:39,44 1:15:50,37 51:03,49 2:42:15,68
14 641 Thomas Tajsich 1969 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 30:06,00 1:17:32,00 51:56,00 2:42:49,00
15 14 Luca Cervellera 1968 Cus Udine A. S. D. (1164) 24:31,59 1:22:41,71 51:57,07 2:43:52,82
16 608 Franz Fehberger 1968 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 34:10,00 1:18:34,00 49:41,00 2:44:52,00
17 238 Toni Grzina 1969 Triatlon Klub Matulji 29:57,75 1:12:15,88 1:00:26,22 2:45:24,00
18 91 Jürgen Mitteregger 1965 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 30:01,65 1:16:49,20 1:00:45,56 2:50:27,19
19 40 Bernhard Gutschmar 1969 pewag racing team 22:35,73 1:20:29,36 1:04:12,92 2:50:54,86
20 169 Alexander Watzek 1965 Variotherm Sports 35:52,47 1:20:35,98 57:33,70 2:57:50,73
21 73 Marjan Kunčič 1967 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 46:51,51 1:14:30,48 53:23,03 2:57:51,37
22 158 Renato Tittaferrante 1965 A.S.D. LIGNANO TRIATHLON 40:52,77 1:23:31,66 56:32,21 3:05:08,20
23 72 Martin Kubitschek 1965 Team Ausdauercoach 32:01,68 1:30:29,93 59:19,25 3:05:37,08
24 23 Michele Faccin 1969 cus udine triathlon 36:26,53 1:31:17,00 1:01:20,82 3:12:28,90
25 78 Franz Latzko 1966 36:52,82 1:27:04,16 1:09:18,34 3:17:19,94
26 118 Arnulf Michael Raunig 1969 LC Vitus Sankt Veit 42:21,12 1:32:42,13 1:02:31,50 3:21:33,74
27 218 Richard Zuschrott 1969 evapart 36:21,30 1:45:33,81 1:17:44,36 3:46:40,11
Master 55-59 M
1 203 Norbert Domnik 1964 RC ARBÖ ASKÖ Feld am See 21:52,96 1:06:52,30 38:43,39 2:05:50,93
2 82 Wilhelm Mack 1961 AC Moosburg 29:49,26 1:11:43,52 48:40,37 2:33:18,61
3 192 Marco Caneva 1962 ASD TRIATHLON LIGNANO SABBIADORO 29:39,87 1:12:04,19 51:52,90 2:36:47,70
4 245 Michael Riedl 1964 Nautilus 25:47,69 1:14:23,96 59:53,22 2:45:29,97
5 102 Ewald Oberluggauer 1964 Askö Arbö RC Feld am See 35:11,44 1:14:57,66 55:47,08 2:48:31,61
6 119 Christian Rebernig 1964 xterrians 34:32,77 1:17:18,18 55:23,60 2:51:54,11
7 193 Mario Zoratti 1963 ASD TRIATHLON LIGNANO SABBIADORO 32:33,33 1:20:29,21 55:51,45 2:52:54,89
8 9 Maurizio Bradaschia 1962 Rari Nantes Trieste 28:05,01 1:26:20,03 56:49,18 2:54:08,99
9 179 Mario Wohlfahrt 1961 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 37:44,94 1:23:16,31 59:58,87 3:04:02,20
10 202 Christof Kaplaner 1964 35:24,46 1:33:21,77 58:22,00 3:10:50,18
11 143 Wolfgang Steinberger 1961 ATUS TRI Jdbg 37:32,59 1:34:23,84 1:13:50,72 3:31:42,44
Master 60-64 M
1 178 Andreas Wohlfahrt 1959 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 29:31,73 1:21:04,59 1:01:46,52 2:54:49,34
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2 129 Erich Scheikl 1959 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 31:21,20 1:18:22,65 1:04:25,49 2:57:58,96
3 28 Herbert Fuchs 1956 Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 36:35,57 1:27:00,21 1:00:12,41 3:07:23,91
4 109 Franz Piffer 1957 41:40,50 1:32:04,24 1:09:32,40 3:27:13,39
5 84 Hans Mag. Omann 1958 Trispoat Klagenfurt 37:02,98 1:35:32,83 1:13:51,76 3:30:18,19
Master 65-69 M
1 1108 Teodor Pichler 1951 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 40:49,00 1:40:15,00 1:16:46,00 3:41:16,00
Master 70-74 M
1 55 Jan Jagodzinski 1948 Sportunion 43:18,49 1:34:32,03 1:09:40,16 3:32:25,48
Master 40-44 M
1 139 Markus Smole 1977 markuSmole 21:55,32 1:12:43,25 48:30,71 DSQ
Master 45-49 M
1 43 Florian Hampel 1970 SC-Obdach 30:55,32 1:15:56,96 46:18,55 DSQ
2 256 Tomasz Rotovnik 1974 TC Velenja 29:51,18 1:12:14,91 53:46,50 DSQ
Master 50-54 M
1 191 Marco Grimaz 1965 ASD TRIATHLON LIGNANO SABBIADORO 28:51,48 1:10:53,39 42:24,84 DSQ
2 29 Piergiovanni Furlanis 1969 ASD Fiamme cremisi italia triathlon 29:29,90 1:14:00,09 42:40,02 DSQ
3 228 Wolfgang Lengenfelder 1967 Carinthian Runners 30:07,82 1:22:35,22 49:50,32 DSQ
Master 60-64 M
1 201 Reinhold Garnitschnig 1957 RTM ASVÖ ÖATMC Klagenfurt 26:10,47 1:13:23,61 47:02,47 DSQ

Weiblich
U23 W
1 205 Luzia Ludwig 1999 Sports Monkeys Triathlon Club 25:28,44 1:18:52,65 50:10,07 2:36:30,66
2 140 Rebecca Stanz 1996 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 27:35,82 1:20:35,90 47:43,91 2:38:08,61
3 639 Chiara Marita Szolderits 1998 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 29:25,00 1:18:45,00 48:47,00 2:39:11,00
AK 24-29 W
1 96 Theresa Moser 1993 RC Figaro Sparkasse Lienz 23:38,97 1:17:53,92 40:33,62 2:24:07,70
2 130 Lisa-Marie Scheikl 1994 KSV Kapfenberg 28:26,70 1:21:29,27 58:32,95 2:51:26,43
3 224 Jennifer Klauser 1990 TriOutGirls 28:41,26 1:21:46,44 1:09:52,00 3:04:54,90
4 199 Stefanie Prohinigg 1992 Prosecco Racing Team 33:37,96 1:26:57,36 1:06:20,76 3:12:13,26
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5 645 Christina Pippenbacher 1994 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 33:52,00 1:31:51,00 1:07:26,00 3:16:49,00
6 171 Anna Weinstabl 1995 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 34:50,41 1:45:07,85 1:08:30,44 3:31:27,73
AK 30-34 W
1 56 Ines Jölly 1988 SU TRI STYRIA / Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 30:12,07 1:19:31,54 44:52,06 2:37:05,75
2 633 Julia Seger 1985 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 31:36,00 1:19:13,00 54:48,00 2:48:30,00
3 607 Jasmin Exner-Fasching 1989 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 28:16,00 1:20:02,00 59:37,00 2:49:55,00
4 142 Karin Stefan 1989 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 31:44,39 1:22:19,24 57:22,30 2:54:44,63
5 254 Caroline Niebuhr 1986 31:57,35 1:26:55,23 53:21,60 2:57:03,39
6 105 Anita Paggitz 1989 Sportverein Trispoat 37:26,90 1:27:14,41 48:35,57 2:57:17,40
7 174 Christiana Willegger 1985 33:28,25 1:25:14,29 57:12,69 2:59:54,97
8 26 Julia Fast 1985 29:27,15 1:25:26,62 1:06:44,41 3:08:50,71
9 116 Jessica Quaglia 1988 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 37:07,72 1:27:42,55 1:05:39,10 3:13:11,30
10 121 Francesca Rispoli 1986 road runner club milano 31:32,73 1:29:19,02 1:20:31,78 3:26:27,15
11 233 Marlene Hauser 1985 TriOutGirls 38:16,20 1:40:19,44 1:04:12,35 3:26:34,94
AK 35-39 W
1 227 Melanie Gschwandtner 1981 Schwimmverein Villach 28:32,31 1:17:57,82 47:43,82 2:36:47,35
2 603 Nathalie Christian 1981 Schwimm Aktiv Club 28:46,00 1:21:42,00 48:13,00 2:42:02,00
3 185 Evi Jandrositz 1984 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 29:28,42 1:18:45,35 51:58,81 2:42:51,02
4 173 Nicole Weiss 1984 AC Moosburg 33:50,63 1:21:15,98 46:26,81 2:43:54,95
5 13 Silvia Castellan 1983 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 28:13,71 1:25:56,99 51:52,69 2:48:23,76
6 8 Marta Bianchet 1980 ASD fiamme cremisi italia 35:05,22 1:28:42,46 49:23,41 2:56:36,47
7 211 Marianne Werner 1982 38:29,66 1:27:52,58 47:47,85 2:57:56,68
8 198 Sylvia Zwatz 1982 Prosecco Racing Team 34:16,84 1:23:23,21 59:02,02 3:00:55,17
9 237 Martina Vadlja 1980 Triatlon Klub Matulji 34:36,10 1:41:23,79 1:03:37,63 3:22:21,31
10 50 Verena Höfferer 1980 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 37:38,74 1:36:29,34 1:13:01,07 3:31:50,75
Master 40-44 W
1 640 Sonja Tajsich 1975 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 25:34,00 1:12:33,00 41:45,00 2:21:49,00
2 6 Eva-Maria Bauer 1978 ATSV Tri-Ternitz 31:41,00 1:22:10,25 46:08,62 2:43:16,69
3 247 Elke Istenig 1975 RTM ASVÖ ÖATMC Klagenfurt 32:00,93 1:19:05,95 50:39,75 2:44:24,45
4 70 Sigrid Krauland 1978 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 31:31,73 1:19:09,13 54:07,12 2:48:29,95
5 48 Isolde Hinterberger 1976 Schwimm Aktiv Club 33:52,33 1:21:09,76 50:30,49 2:49:25,38
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6 221 Nicole Gruber 1976 Tri Schedina 32:29,07 1:21:41,52 56:48,91 2:54:07,00
7 181 Michaela Wurm 1977 Tri Runners Baden 31:39,48 1:27:17,36 1:04:46,73 3:07:35,20
8 212 Christine Jäger 1977 SAW 33:53,07 1:29:13,44 1:05:59,23 3:12:10,46
9 156 Yvonne Tesch 1975 32:33,53 1:34:42,35 59:46,44 3:12:46,95
10 33 Sabine Gassinger 1979 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 32:47,90 1:36:21,90 59:10,27 3:13:57,95
11 150 Claudia Stückler 1979 32:08,98 1:34:46,00 1:07:39,43 3:18:21,71
12 194 Gabriella Bertuola 1976 ASD TRIATHLON LIGNANO SABBIADORO 37:43,80 1:34:57,90 1:05:55,17 3:21:48,12
13 22 Romana Eckelsberger 1979 39:27,77 1:34:37,97 1:02:38,43 3:22:01,95
Master 45-49 W
1 74 Birgit Labmayer 1974 PSV Tri Linz 26:26,86 1:19:04,20 51:01,25 2:38:44,35
2 616 Anita Lackner 1973 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 28:56,00 1:21:48,00 55:58,00 2:49:59,00
3 38 Andreja Gradisar 1973 TK TRISPORT KAMNIK 32:10,04 1:22:06,83 54:26,87 2:51:57,84
4 90 Nicole Metz 1971 Variotherm Sports 33:32,44 1:29:02,20 54:00,96 3:00:18,22
5 216 Elisabeth Hirczy 1973 32:29,69 1:30:21,35 55:18,30 3:01:29,31
6 86 Daniela Marega 1970 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 37:38,44 1:31:15,48 53:30,76 3:04:44,20
7 16 Cristina Colla 1973 EASTSIDE TRIATHLON GORIZIA 31:41,32 1:27:20,57 1:04:52,40 3:07:28,63
8 243 Silke Klaming 1974 LC Vitus 37:16,53 1:36:11,21 53:55,58 3:10:36,95
9 76 Alexandra Langer 1973 Schwimm Aktiv Club 36:09,90 1:30:26,96 1:02:41,34 3:13:15,46
10 175 Monika Willmann 1970 34:37,72 1:33:32,57 1:01:54,12 3:15:13,70
11 636 Sonja Sparouz 1973 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 35:18,00 1:36:51,00 1:11:13,00 3:28:26,00
12 628 Jutta Pippenbacher 1970 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 41:38,00 1:34:15,00 1:15:54,00 3:35:43,00
Master 50-54 W
1 610 Ruth Grint 1967 Kiwi tri 30:10,00 1:17:59,00 48:59,00 2:39:19,00
2 93 Gitta Mori 1966 AC Donau Chemie St. Veit 28:17,30 1:17:48,60 53:18,29 2:42:30,56
3 75 Claudia Lahner 1968 37:30,25 1:31:15,94 1:00:07,14 3:13:46,82
4 15 Anna Maria Ciarla 1966 A.S.D. Lignano Triathlon 42:19,57 1:30:32,31 59:51,95 3:16:33,75
5 27 Stefania Filippi 1965 Treviso Triathlon 51:41,10 1:31:19,25 51:28,31 3:19:38,61
6 183 Anna Zambelli 1968 Schwimm Aktiv Club 42:38,12 1:56:38,48 1:10:55,22 3:55:18,59
Master 55-59 W
1 255 Nada Rotovnik Kojzek 1963 TKL 28:35,79 1:18:55,46 1:02:17,10 2:52:47,13
2 613 Andi Husz 1960 LTC Wangen 28:31,00 1:26:30,00 1:02:53,00 3:01:55,00
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3 257 Eva Kiss-Kraft 1960 RTM 30:05,82 1:28:16,15 1:01:21,52 3:03:31,94
4 112 Maria Pressl 1962 Schwimmaktiv Club 47:05,31 1:41:53,12 1:35:38,78 4:09:25,68

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 251
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1 552 3athlon Kärnten Sternath Thomas Rupp Patrick Gambel Romina 33:33,09 1:23:50,70 45:09,91 2:43:56,38
2 551 Gailtalfighers 2019 Millonig Maria Druml Sandro Wenger Arno 42:19,78 1:23:08,05 48:11,87 2:54:54,36

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 2
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